

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1434

ANSWERED ON- 06/12/2024


STEPS TO REKINDLE THE TEXTILE SECTOR


1434.  SHRI ANIL KUMAR YADAV MANDADI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has taken any major steps to rekindle growth in textile sector in the country which is major employment providing sector after agriculture sector;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether Government has taken any steps to encourage more entrepreneurs in the textile sector; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a) to (d): Government is implementing various schemes/ programmes in the textile sector for

(i) augmenting growth and investment (ii) generating employment and (iii) promoting entrepreneurship in the sector. Some of the programmes include Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Textiles,

Pradhan Mantri Mega Integrated Textile Region and Apparel Parks (PM-MITRA), National Technical

Textile Mission (NTTM), Silk Samagra, SAMARTH–Scheme for Capacity Building in Textiles Sector,

National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP), National Handicraft Development Programme

(NHDP), National Jute Development Programme (NJDP), Integrated Wool Development Programme

(IWDP), Textile Cluster Development Scheme (TCDS) and others.
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